
Superintendent of Schools
Theresa AxfordMonroe County School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1819-0225

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:4/29/2019 School Board

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2019 5/14/2019

Title: Approve Contract Addendum #2 with Harvard Jolly, Inc. for Stanley Switlik School

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SSE Contract Addendum 04.26.19_hj signed, 2. Switlik ES - AE Additional Services 02_2019-0426,
3. COI 2019

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedSchool Board5/14/2019 1 Pass

approvedSchool Board5/14/2019 1 Pass

TITLE
Approve Contract Addendum #2 with Harvard Jolly, Inc. for Stanley Switlik School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
On March 21, 2017 the contract was approved between the School Board of Monroe County and
Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a Harvard Jolly Architecture. Since the initial cost estimates made for that
contract, actual construction costs have increased. A request has been made by Harvard Jolly
Architecture for an increase in the design fee for the additional services in the amount of $29,195.
The original contract amount of $1,638,000 was increased by $602,764 via MCSB approval of
addendum #1 on February 13, 2018. With approval of addendum #2, the revised total cost NTE
contract amount will be $2,269,959.

BUDGET INFORMATION
Item Budgeted? No
Total Cost: $29,195.00 - Addendum #2
Budget Coding: 0396-7400-633-0251-3297
Addendum Attached? Yes

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract with: Harvard Jolly, Inc.
Contract value: NTE $2,269,959.00
Budget coding: 0396-7400-633-0251-3297

Contract Purpose / Description: Architecture and Engineering Design Fees for Stanley Switlik School

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Monroe County School District Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 1819-0225, Version: 1

Board Meeting Date:  May 14, 2019

RECOMMENDATION
Approve Contract Addendum # 2 with Harvard Jolly, Inc. for Stanley Switlik School

Monroe County School District Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

